ORI	IGINAL		
1		0161056	
2	2 <u>COMMISSIONERS</u> Arizona Corporation Commissio	n	
3		19	
4	BOB STUMP4BOB BURNSJUN 2 6 2015		
5	5 TOM FORESE DOCKETED BY		
6	6 RATI		
7	7 IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF DOCKET NO. WS-02987A-08	3-0180	
8	JOHNSON UTILITIES, LLC., DBA JOHNSON8UTILITIES COMPANY, FOR AN INCREASE0DECISION NO		
9	IN ITS WATER AND WASTEWATER RATES	SION NO. 74701	
10	COUNTY, ARIZONA.		
11	1 Open Meeting		
12	June 16, 2015		
13	3 BY THE COMMISSION:		
14	4		
15	The Commission entered Decision No. 74701 on August 21, 2014. Decision No. 74701		
16	provides in relevant part certain modified conditions and requirements for Johnson Utilities, LLC.,		
17	dba Johnson Utilities Company's ("Company") Central Arizona Groundwater Replenishment District		
18	("CAGRD") account adjuster mechanism. On May 22, 2015, the Company filed a request to amend		
19	9 Decision No. 74701 concerning its CAGRD account adjuster to remove the limit	ation that requires	
20	0 the Company to reimburse itself for advancing shortfalls in the CAGRD account a	t the rate of 1/12 th	
21	1 of the shortfall per month.		
22	2 After considering the filings in this matter as well as parties' comments at t	he Open Meeting,	
23	3 the Commission finds that the public interest is served by granting the requested n	nodification to the	
24	4 Company's CAGRD account adjuster.		
25	5 Pursuant to A.R.S. Section 40-252, with notice and opportunity to be heard	, the Commission	
26	hereby amends Decision No. 74701 to remove the limitation on the Company's	CAGRD account	
27	adjuster that requires the Company to reimburse itself for advancing shortfalls in the CAGRD		
28	account at the rate of 1/12 th of the shortfall per month.		
		SION NO 75129	

The Commission has jurisdiction over this subject matter and the Company's request to
amend Decision No.74701.

3	<u>ORDER</u>
4	THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that Decision No. 74701 is amended to remove the
5	limitation on Johnson Utilities, LLC., dba Johnson Utilities Company's CAGRD account adjuster
6	that requires the Company to reimburse itself for advancing shortfalls in the CAGRD account at the
7	rate of 1/12 th of the shortfall per month.
8	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the provisions of Decision No. 74701 not specially
9	amended herein continue to remain in effect.
10	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this Decision shall become effective immediately.
11	
12	BY THE ORDER OF THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
13	ORA
14	CHAIRMAN COMMISSIONER
15	
16	12 hottere Multi Danne
17	COMMISSIONER COMMISSIONER
18	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, JODI JERICH, Executive
19	Director of the Arizona Corporation Commission, have hereunto, set my hand and caused the official seal of this
20	Commission to be affixed at the Capitol, in the City of Phoenix, this $\frac{\partial U^{\mu}}{\partial u}$ day of $\frac{\partial U^{\mu}}{\partial u}$, 2015.
21	
22	The second second
23	JODI JERICH
24	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
25 26	DICCENT.
20	DISSENT:
27	DISSENT:
20	

1	SERVICE LIST FOR: JOHNSON UTILITIES, LLC, DBA JOHNSON UTILITIES COMPANY DOCKET NO. WS-02987A-08-0180
2	
3	Jeffrey W. Crockett CROCKETT LAW GROUP, LLC 1702 East Highland Avenue, Suite 204 Phoenix, Arizona 85016 Attorneys for Johnson Utilities, LLC
4	
5	
6	Craig A. Marks
7	CRAIG A. MARKS, PLC 10645 North Tatum Blvd., Suite 200-676 Deceniu: A7 85028
8	Phoenix, AZ 85028 Attorney for Swing First Golf, LLC
9	Chief Counsel RESIDENTIAL UTILITY CONSUMER OFFICE 1110 West Washington Street, Suite 220
10	
11	
12	James E. Mannato
13	
14	775 North Main Street P.O. Box 2670
15	Florence, AZ 85232-2670
16	Garry Hays Attorney at Law
17	1702 East Highland Avenue, Suite 204 Phoenix, Arizona 85016
18	Daniel Hodges
19	5230 East Shea Blvd., Suite 200 Scottsdale, Arizona 85254
20	George H. Johnson
21	5230 East Shea Boulevard, Suite 200 Scottsdale, Arizona 85254
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	